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On behalf of my Organising Committee, I’d like to  

extend a warm welcome to everyone attending the 

Horseware Australia, Equestrian Tasmania, State  

Dressage Championships and Dressage Tasmania  

Affiliate Championships, 2017.

We are pleased to welcome A level judges Lesley  

Sullivan, Sue Bright,  Adam Riess, Luciano d’Elia; 

Bert Gibson, B level judges Sue Lamont and Jenny 

Laird;  C level judges Judy Atkinson and Suzan  

McDermott, and D level judges Anthea Simmons 

and Anita Schouten.

Sincere thanks to our major sponsor Horseware  

Australia, for so generously supplying and  

embellishing their beautiful rugs for our winners.  

Many thanks also to our gold, silver and bronze 

sponsors as well as the other businesses and indi-

viduals who have assisted in so many ways,  

to make our annual event a memorable one.  

I encourage all riders and friends to show your  

appreciation of their sponsorship, by supporting 

them throughout the year. 

To my fabulous, dedicated A team of Mim Coleman, 

Sam Napier, Belinda Snooks, Josie McGuire,  

Jackie Merchant, Jill Schwartz, Alison Watson,  

Gill von Bertouch, Karen Allen,  Bert Gibson and 

Judy Atkinson,  “Thank You” just isn’t enough.

The combined hours we have given to the production 

of this event is immeasurable.

To my band of volunteers, you all know these events 

simply cannot happen without your contribution, for 

which I am ever grateful.

To all competitors, be assured, you are all winners 

already.  To keep your horse sound, fit and happy, 

takes dedication and good management. So just by 

being here, you are a winner. Now it’s time to enjoy 

the fruits of your labour!

When it’s over, remember to thank your pony, your 

partner, your family. You know you wouldn’t be 

here without their support!

Jenny Hodder

Event Director

WELCOME TO THE 2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships
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• Gates open at 7.00am.

• Entry to be from Equestrian Drive only and parking for 
 horse floats permitted only on Acton Rd side of the yards.

• Please take all rubbish with you.

• Please clean up after your horse – this means all hay 
 and manure. Remember to leave yards clean if you  
 use them. There are manure boxes and wheelbarrows 
 at each end of the yards. Please use them!

• Water is available in the wash bays, at the front of the 
 toilet block and from several taps throughout the yards.

• Lunging is only permitted in the designated area

• Spectators are to keep to designated areas at all times, 
 unless coaching a rider. Maps will be displayed on site.

• Children under 10 are to be under adult supervision at 
 all times for safety and as a courtesy to other competitiors.

• Please be mindful that horses are unpredictable and 
 DT accepts no responsibility for any accident or injury.

• Dogs are not permitted on the grounds of the Tasmanian 
 Equestrian Centre under any circumstances.

• Random swabbing will take place.

• The Organising Committee, Dressage Tasmania,  
 Equestrian Tasmania, and the Tasmanian Equestrian 
 Centre, accept no responsibility for damage, injury or 
 loss to persons, animals or property as a result of the 
 conduct of the event.

• Truck loading on the mound can be very disruptive  
 to horses in the competition arena. As such, trucks  
 using the mound to move horses are restricted to:

 - Mornings - no later than 1/2 hr before first class begins
 - Lunchtimes - when no horses are competing
 - Afternoons - 1/2 hr after last horse finishes

• Instructors in the warm up area need to use headsets 
 or will be asked to leave the area.

COMPETITIOn AnD HOUSE RULES
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This event will be conducted in strict accordance with the 
EA Dressage Rules, effective January 2017, and FEI rules 
where the former do not apply, subject to any amendments 
or inclusions. We advise you to please take the time to 
familiarise yourself with the current rules.

Provided below is an overview of some of the rules often 
overlooked by riders. Please refer to EA National Dressage 
Rule Book for further clarification. This is available for 
download at www.dat.equestrian.org.au.

nOTES On REqUIRED GEAR

• Bridle numbers are 4 digits long. They must be worn on 
 both sides of either the bridle or the saddle blanket.

• Gloves, approved headgear and boots must be worn.

• Only permitted bits must be used. Please refer to the 
 rulebook for pictures of permitted bits.

• Nosebands are compulsory.

• A fully mounted dressage type (including all purpose) 
 saddle of traditional or treeless construction is compulsory. 

 Saddle cloths may be square or shaped. Color is optional  
 but white is preferred.

• Gaiters may be worn with short boots with heels and 
 must match the colour of the boots which must be black 
 or brown. The exposed side of the gaiter must be full 
 grain leather. Suede gaiters are not permitted.

• Fly hoods may be used for outdoor competitions.

• Ear plugs are not permitted.

• In relation to the carrying and using of whips as per  
 Section 2.6 of the 2017 EA Dressage Rules: 

   a) Riders of horses may carry a whip up to 1.20 m (120 cm) 

   b) Riders of ponies may carry a whip up to 1.00 m (100 cm) 

   c) The tassel is included when measuring the length of 
 a whip 

   d) For any horse/pony one whip, as specified above, may 
 be carried and used: 
•In the exercise and warm-up areas 
• In all tests up to and including Advanced level at all 
 events including Championships 
• By a rider anywhere on the ground when riding or  
 leading a horse/pony 
• By other parties, providing that it is not used in  
 connection with training a horse/pony 

   e) Whips are NOT to be carried at: 
• EA FEI-level tests at all State and Australian  
 Championships (including National Youth championships 
 and Australian Pony Championships)

• Lunging equipment is restricted to the use of one or 
 two direct side reins or double sliding side reins 
 (triangle, dreick zugel, the latter solely when lunging 
 only with one lunge line). Refer to Section 2.13 of the  
 2017 EA Dressage Rules.

• The following gear is permitted in the Warmup and  
 Exercise Area but not allowed past the gear steward into 
 the competition area. Noncompliance will incur elimination.

 - Running martingales (with a snaffle bridle) 
 - Over-boots (e.g. Easy Boot/Mac Boot/Hoof Boot) 
 - Saddle covers (e.g. sheepskin or rain covers etc) 
 - Headphones or similar devices 
 - Boots, bell boots and bandages

• Any person mounted on a horse must wear an approved 
 safety helmet with the retaining harness secured and  
 fastened. Failure to have the harness fastened will entail 
 elimination. As an option, riders 22 years and over riding 
 Prix St Georges and above may wear a top hat in the 
 warm up and competition area. 

 Protective headgear must conform with one of the current 
 approved safety standards outlined below. The EA  
 General Regulations at rule 122.2 prescribe the current  
 standards. It is the responsibility of the rider to ensure 
 they are using a current standard safety helmet and be 
 aware that If involved in an accident wearing a non-  
 compliant helmet, your member insurance may not cover 
 you. 

COMPETInG

• It is recommended that competitors must report to the 
 Gear Steward for inspection within 20 minutes prior to 
 competing in each test.

 Failure to complete A GEAR CHECk PRIOR TO A TEST, 
 will result in elimination.

 After your gear check and before your test you are 
 not permitted to change any of your gear or dismount.  
 If you do need to change anything you must present to 
 the gear check again.

• Riders must present to judges with identification numbers 
 clearly visible. Riders are not required to stop and report 
 to the judge but should simply ride past the judge so 
 that they can clearly see the rider’s number.

• Tests may not be commanded. Riders are not permitted 
 to talk (to their horse or spectators) at all times while in 
 the arena.

• Please follow the directions of officials at all times.

PRESEnTATIOnS

• As a courtesy to sponsors, organisers and others, all 
 place getters are strongly recommended to be in  
 attendance at the Presentations. Place getters not in  
 attendance may, at the discretion of the Organising 
 Committee, forfeit any entitlement to prizes/prize money.

• Full dress is required of riders at presentations.

COMPETITORS ARE REMInDED OF THE FOLLOWInG EA RULES:
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SCRATCHInGS

• Scratchings must be notified by 5.00pm the day prior 
 to the Championships. Refunds will not be paid unless 
 an application in writing is made not more than 7 days 
 after the event. This application must be accompanied 
 by a Veterinary/Medical Certificate, and forwarded to 
 the Organising Committee (Administration Fee is non- 
 refundable).

 Note: Farrier’s or Chiropracter’s Certificate will not be 
 accepted. 

GROUnD FAMILIARISATIOn

All arenas are available on Friday 3rd March until 5pm. 
Raking will commence at approximately 4pm. Please respect 
the groundsperson’s wishes. Arenas are NOT to be ridden 
on under any circumstances after this time.

Saturday – Ground familiarization is from 7.45am – 8.45am.
Sunday - Ground familiarization is from 7.15am – 8.15am. 

• Freestyle sound check Friday afternoon. 

• Please refer to change in rule 3.12.  24 hours prior 
 to the event starting, a horse may only be ridden by its 
 nominated rider on the competition grounds. However  
 a groom wearing a prescribed safety helmet and boots 
 may walk the horse on a long rein only. 

COMPETITIOn AREA AREnAS

• There will be no admittance to the areas directly  
 surrounding the competition arenas after 8am on both 
 Saturday and Sunday. Riders should use the designated 
 warm up areas and only enter the competition Arena 
 area prior to their set competition time.

 Riders should be aware that after the final test on  
 Saturday there will be no admittance to the Competition 
 Arenas as they will be being prepared for Sunday’s  
 competition. Please use the warm-up areas only.

MAP OF GROUnDS

• Access to the Tasmanian State Equestrian Centre is via  Equestrian Drive which is off Acton Road. Gates open  
 at 7am. Please ensure that priority is given to horses in the access areas to the warm-up and competition areas.

Dressage Tasmania 
Southern Zone
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CALCULATIOn OF CHAMPIOnSHIP CLASSES

The following rules apply to the judging of  

Championships as in the 2017 EA Dressage Rules,  

Rule 8.9 and further referenced in Annex I.

• Championships are to be decided on points system.

• All competing horses will be ranked on the combined 

 results of tests at each level.

• The first placed horse will receive 35 points, second 

 will receive 34 points, third will receive 33 points and 

 so on to the last placed horse.

• Where there are equal places, the Champion will be 

 the horse with the highest aggregate percentage at 

 that level. In the event of further tie, the horse with the 

 highest percentage in the higher competition at that 

 level will be deemed the Champion.

• Young Rider placings will be decided on in  

 Championship classes only, not individual tests.

TASMANIAN
DRESSAGE 

CHAMPIONSHIPS

2017

1. The Fédération Equestre Internationale (FEI) expects all 
 those involved in international equestrian sport to  
 adhere to the FEI’s Code of Conduct and to  
 acknowledge and accept that at all times the welfare  
 of the horse must be paramount and must never be 
 subordinated to competitive or commercial influences.

2. At all stages during the preparation and training of 
 competition horses, welfare must take precedence over 
 all other demands. This includes good horse  
 management, training methods, farriery and tack,  
 and transportation.

3. Horses and competitors must be fit, competent and in 
 good health before they are allowed to compete. This 
 encompasses medication use, surgical procedures that 
 threaten welfare or safety, pregnancy in mares and the 
 misuse of aids.

4. Events must not prejudice horse welfare. This involves 
 paying careful attention to the competition areas, 
 ground surfaces, weather conditions, stabling, site 
 safety and fitness of the horse for onward travel after 
 the event.

5. Every effort must be made to ensure that horses  
 receive proper attention after they have competed and 
 that they are treated humanely when their competition 
 careers are over. This covers proper veterinary care, 
 competition injuries, euthanasia and retirement.

 The FEI urges all involved with the sport to attain the 
 highest levels of education in their areas of expertise.

With thanks to our Diamond Sponsor

THE FEI CODE OF COnDUCT FOR THE WELFARE OF THE HORSE
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EA GEnERAL CODE OF COnDUCT

Codes of Conduct as per Attachment A of the EA Member 
Protection Policy

All EA Member or persons required to comply with the EA 
Member Protection  
Policy must meet the following requirements in regard to 
their conduct and  
behavior during any activity held or sanctioned by EA, and 
in any role held  
within EA or any of its affiliates:

• Respect the rights, dignity and worth of others.

• Be fair, considerate and honest in all dealing with others.

• Be professional in, and accept responsibility for, your 
 actions.

• Make a commitment to providing quality service.

• Be aware of, and maintain an uncompromising adhesion 
 to EA standards, rules, regulations and policies.

• Scrupulously avoid any conduct using privileged  
 information to gain a personal or commercial advantage.

• Operate within the rules of the sport including national 
 and international guidelines which govern Equestrian 
 Sport, the member associations and the affiliated clubs.

• Do not use your involvement with EA, its member  
 associations or affiliated clubs to promote your own 
 beliefs, behaviours or practices where these are  
 inconsistent with those of EA. 

 
• Demonstrate a high degree of individual responsibility 
 especially when dealing with persons under the age of 
 18 years, as your words and actions are an example.

• Avoid unaccompanied and unobserved activities with 
 persons under the age of 18 years, wherever possible.

• Refrain from any form of harassment of others.

• Refrain from any behaviour that may bring EA, its  
 member associations or affiliated clubs into disrepute.

• Provide a safe environment for the conduct of the  
 activity.

• Show concern and caution towards others who may be 
 sick or injured.

• Be a positive role model.

• Understand the repercussions if you breach, or are 
 aware of any breaches of the EA Member Protection 
 Policy

THE FOLLOWInG InFORMATIOn  
APPLIES TO DRESSAGE TASMAnIA  
AFFILIATE CHAMPIOnSHIPS OnLy

Membership & Horse & Pony Registration

• Horses are NOT required to be registered. Riders must 
 be registered and financial with an EA State Branch or 
 be a member of Dressage Tasmania.
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THE HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA  
EqUESTRIAn TASMAnIA CHAMPOnSHIPS

2017 Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships
Kool Glow

Preliminary Championship

2017 Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships
Hi Form Australia

Novice Championship

2017 Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships
Rocktape Equine

Elementary Championship

2017 Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships
Irrigation Tasmania

Medium Championship

2017 Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships
Clarence City Council

Advanced Championship

2017 Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships
Pryde’s Easifeed

Small Tour Championship

2017 Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships
Horseware Australia

Medium Tour Championship

2017 Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships
Back On Track Australia
Big Tour Championship
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THE HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA  
EqUESTRIAn TASMAnIA CHAMPOnSHIPS

2017 Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships
Dressage Tasmania North West Zone Preliminary Championship

2017 Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships
DressageTrainingOnline.com Novice Championship

2017 Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships
Horseware Australia 4YO Young Horse 

2017 Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships
Irrigation Tasmania 5YO Young Horse 

2017 Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships
Dressage Tasmania Northern Zone

Pony Preliminary Championship

2017 Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships
Rocktape Equine

Pony Novice Championship

2017 Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships
Horseware Australia

Pony Elementary Championship

2017 Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships
Irrigation Tasmania

Pony Medium Championship
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The below awards must be nominated on the official 

entry form. nominations will not be accepted for these 

awards after the close of entries.

CASA REAL Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Luiz Menezes in memory of his Andalusian 
stallion. The trophy is awarded to the best-performed 
warmblood based on the highest average percentage of 
the two best official tests ridden.

RAy WEBSTER Award
The trophy is awarded to the best-performed Tasmanian 
Young Rider based on the highest average percentage of 
the two best Official tests ridden. NOTE - Young Riders 
must have reached the age of 10 years (8 if pony rider) on 
the first day of the event and be no older than 21 years at 
midnight on 31 December 2017.

MASTERS Perpetual Trophy
A trophy will be awarded to the rider 45 years of age or 
over on the first day of the event, based on the highest 
aggregate percentage of the two best official tests ridden.

TOnERRE Perpetual Trophy
Donated by Barb Rowsell in memory of her GP Champion 
gelding “Tonnerre”. This trophy is donated to the winner 
of the highest FEI Level test contested at the Tasmanian 
State Championships. The winner of this trophy will also 
receive a $200 cash prize donated by Barb.

SORELL REGIOnAL SHOPPInG CEnTRE 
Perpetual Award
Awarded to the rider scoring the highest percentage of 
the Championships (not including Freestyle tests).

SCRUPLES LODGE THOROUGHBRED 
RACInG STABLES Perpetual Trophy
This trophy is awarded to the Thoroughbred horse  
gaining the highest average percentage of all official tests 
ridden over the Championships (minimum of two tests). 
Horses must be registered with the Australian Registrar  
of Racehorses.

DUTCHBOy HIGH PERFORMAnCE 
yOUnG RIDER Trophy
This trophy is awarded to the Young Rider scoring the 
highest percentage in an FEI test. NOTE - Young Riders 

must have reached the age of 10 (8 if riding a Pony) years 
on the first day of the event and be no older than 21 years 
at midnight on 31 December 2017.

nORA O’SHEA Perpetual Trophy
This trophy is in memory of Nora O’Shea who was a great 
supporter of dressage in Tasmania. The trophy is awarded 
to the highest percentage pony over the weekend, calculated 
from all test scores. 

SUSAn HEnRy Perpetual Trophy
In honour of Susan Henry and her FEI horse “Ferrant”, who 
were notable supporters of musical dressage. This beautiful 
trophy is awarded to the winner of the Small Tour Champion-
ship with the compulsory inclusion of a Freestyle Test. 

TASRACInG Off-the-Track Award -  
Unofficial Championship
Presented to the previously raced TB horse gaining the  
highest % of all unofficial tests ridden over the unofficial  
Championship (minimum two tests). Horses must be  
registered with the Australian Registrar of Racehorses.

TASRACInG Off-the-Track Award -  
Official Championship
Presented to the previously raced TB horse gaining the high-
est % of all unofficial tests ridden over the Official Champion-
ship (minimum two tests). Horses must be registered with the 
Australian Registrar of Racehorses..

POny PRELIMInARy SHIELD 
in memory of Homevale Kingston 
Donated by the Wilson Family 

nOvICE POny SHIELD  
in memory of My Sweet Honesty 
Donated by Leanne Moore

POny ELEMEnTARy SHIELD  
Donated by the Wilson Family 

RPSBS TAS AWARD
Presented to the registered riding Pony (who is currently a 

financial member of RPSBS) who receives the highest percent-

age over the weekend from any official tests ridden.

HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA
Equestrian Tasmania
Championships Awards
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!  

Your Horse 
Your Discipline 

Your Dream 

KOOL GLOW is a scientifically formulated and balanced feed supplement 
providing optimal horse health, from the inside out. 

A premium intestinal metabolic supplement containing pre and probiotics, 
balanced vitamins and minerals, keratin, biotin, EFA’s and more; it ensures 
that your horse has optimal hind gut health, strong healthy hooves, and a 

mirror like gleaming coat. 
The results speak for themselves – Try KOOL GLOW for a healthier, 

happier horse. 

!  
www.animalworksnutrition.com.au 
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 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 9:00 kim Morrow 7002588 MATAVIA ROHAN 20088236 1030

 9:07 Alison Watson 7000488 MISS MONEYPENNY 71000191 191

 9:14 Meegan Daun 7000824 PEC CHILL WINSTON 60008618 8618

 9:21 Fiona Fehlberg 7000152 ABSOLUTE 60007917 7917

 9:28 Rebecca White 7001077 SPY kINGDOM 60005824 5824

 9:35 Emily Dunbabin 4011254 MADELIEFJE 60005381 5381

 9:42 Maree Payne 7000584 BUDDAHS BEST MATE 60005403 7248

 9:49 kim Gilbert 1013859 COLDSTREAM UNIQUE 60005435 604

 9:56 Tara Vincent 7000069 STONEFOX SIR GALAHAD 60005707 5707

 10:03 kara Berry 7100015 JELLYSTONE PARk ALLURE 60007228 7228

 10:10 Morning Tea    

 10:30 Kerrie Swan-Bates 7000115 SOLITAIRE DIAMOND 71000244 244

 10:37 Millicent Ashton 7100014 FURST FLORENTINA 60007229 7229

 10:44 Lydia Davis 7002914 LBA CHINA HIT 60004997 4997

 10:51 Lara Baker 7100025 CELESTIAL AURORA 60008128 8128

 10:58 Zara Gudnason 7001239 BEN HUR 60005221 5221

 11:05 Maryann Smink 7002099 LIBERTY GROVE OLIVIER 71000331 331

 11:12 Montana Broomhall 7002811 BLOOMFIELD FURST PIk 71000303 303

 11:19 Christine Bellette 7000268 USHER 71000174 174

 11:26 Amanda Parsons 7000945 LBA ZHIA 60004995 4995

 11:33 Dianne Selwood 7001114 WOODS PARk CASABLANCA 71000136 136

 11:40 Lunch for Karen    

Arena 1   
Class 1: Horseland Hobart Official Preliminary 1.2     

C Judge: Sue Lamont B Judge: Anita Schouten 
Writer: Laura Edwards Writer: Karen Allen  

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SATURDAy DRAW

1
Saturday Page 01
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 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 12:00 Anne Mcminn 7000318 WILLOWCROFT WINTER SOLSTICE 20094959 4959

 12:07 Tania Hay 7000556 SHIPSTERN ALLSHOW 60004234 P4234

 12:14 Sharon Smith 7100134 RIVERSTON PARk REFLECTIONS 71000388 388

 12:21 Tammy Wilson 7001015 SALIENT PARk DIRTY HARRI 71000119 119

 12:28 Amanda Parsons 7000945 LBA SABINE 60007948 P7948

 12:35 Penny Woods 7000761 WOODSDEN WIZARD 71000201 P0201

 12:42 Chloe Daun 1018403 AHLAM ZAHRA 60004693 P4693

 12:49 Verity Reid 7002580 SILkWOOD OLYMPIAN 71000374 374

 12:56 Jordan Gale 7002908 PHOENIX PARk REBEL 30036418 6418

 13:03 Lunch      

 

Arena 1 Available for FEI Warm-Up from approximately 1:05pm

Arena 1   
Class 10: International Animal Health Official Pony Preliminary 1.2   

C Judge: Sue Lamont     B Judge: Anita Schouten  

Writer: Catherine vIney Writer: Karen Allen  

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SATURDAy DRAW

1
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 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 9:00 kara Berry 7100015 JELLYSTONE PARk ALLURE 60007228 7228

 9:07 Millicent Ashton 7100014 FURST FLORENTINA 60007229 7229

 9:14 Lara Baker 7100025 CELESTIAL AURORA 60008128 8128

 9:21 Lydia Davis 7002914 LBA CHINA HIT 60004997 4997

 9:28 kerrie Swan-Bates 7000115 SOLITAIRE DIAMOND 71000244 244

 9:35 Zara Gudnason 7001239 BEN HUR 60005221 5221

 9:42 Montana Broomhall 7002811 BLOOMFIELD FURST PIk 71000303 303

 9:49 Maryann Smink 7002099 LIBERTY GROVE OLIVIER 71000331 331

 9:56 Christine Bellette 7000268 USHER 71000174 174

 10:03 Dianne Selwood 7001114 WOODS PARk CASABLANCA 71000136 136

 10:10 Morning Tea    

 10:30 Amanda Parsons 7000945 LBA ZHIA 60004995 4995

 10:37 kim Morrow 7002588 MATAVIA ROHAN 20088236 1030

 10:44 Fiona Fehlberg 7000152 ABSOLUTE 60007917 7917

 10:51 Alison Watson 7000488 MISS MONEYPENNY 71000191 191

 10:58 Emily Dunbabin 4011254 MADELIEFJE 60005381 5381

 11:05 Rebecca White 7001077 SPY kINGDOM 60005824 5824

 11:12 Maree Payne 7000584 BUDDAHS BEST MATE 60005403 7248

 11:19 Meegan Daun 7000824 PEC CHILL WINSTON 60008618 8618

 11:26 kim Gilbert 1013859 COLDSTREAM UNIQUE 60005435 604

 11:33 Tara Vincent 7000069 STONEFOX SIR GALAHAD 60005707 5707

 11:40 Lunch     

  
 

Groom arena from 12:30

Arena 2   
Class 2: International Animal Health Official Preliminary 1.3

C Judge: Lou D’Elia B Judge: Sandra Sloane 

Writer: Carol Toselli Writer: Heather Stewart  

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SATURDAy DRAW
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 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 13:20 Elsa Davis 7000408 BELLAPOLLO  382

 13:27 Lynda Lonergan 7001237 LEROY  1102

 13:34 Krystle Ryder  MILLAWARRAH MAGNILOQUENT  3112

 13:41 Emma Goyne 7001936 DARENDREAM  2037

 13:48 Jessica Newell  ITS NO IMPRESSION  1110

 13:55 Lucy Howell 1010747 OLIVER TWIST  1027

 14:02 Jessica Allwright  kIABE MASTER CLASS 5951 5951

 14:09 Caytlyn Richardson 1018099 CATCH ME CASEY  1627

 14:16 Afternoon Tea    

 14:36 Elsa Davis 7000408 LUC  2050

 14:43 Nicole Elliott  7 MILE kING  1019

 14:50 Uta Gonsior  ANGEL  1024

 14:57 Pip Cooper  NIGHT SkYE  384

 15:04 Breeanna House  BALMORAL VENTURE  1002

 15:11 Jennifer Brocklehurst 7002983 DOBBY   1651

 15:18 Sophie Mcdermott 7002542 EBL RAZZLE DAZZLE 71000121 121

 15:25 End      
 

Arena 2   
Class 39: County Saddlery qLD Restricted Preliminary 1.2

C Judge: Adam Riess B Judge: Sandra Sloane  

Writer: Trish Stagg Writer: Denise Sutcliffe

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SATURDAy DRAW

1
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 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 9:00 karina Lane 7001663 ELMOS FIRE 70007515 P7515

 9:08 Larissa Plunkett 7001361 VAN DIEMON 70006985 P6985

 9:16 Leanne Moore 7000333 SHELDENE BENALLEN 30043226 P3226

 9:24 Jackie kearney 7001179 SANLIRRA CAMELOT 70007586 7586

 9:32 End     

 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 9:34 Ellie Smith 7002096 BERENBURG JAGGER 71000344 344

 9:42 Sophie Mcdermott 7002542 ARIEL EL HOMBRE 71000166 166

 9:50 Gertie Nijborg 7100397 CAMPARI SODA 60007950 7950

 9:58 Linda Smink 7000421 MATILDA R 7000238 238

 10:06 Celia Conder-Lang 7001090 ASHMEAD DAVINITY 70007201 7201

 10:14 Lilly Stephenson 7100316 WALDEN PARk SANTANA 71000288 288

 10:22 Morning Tea    

 10:47 Alexandra Whiteley 7100131 HOLLANDS BEND SOPHIA 71000164 164

 10:55 Susan Nichols 7000993 SANGIOVESE 71000143 143

 11:03 Lydia Jackson 7000285 MALTEASER R 71000360 360

 11:11 Tracey Etchells 7000970 CALISTO 70007525 7525

 11:19 kenya Broad 7100205 TWILIGHT COUGAR 71000222 222

 11:27 End     

Arena 3   
Class 12: Horseland Hobart Official Pony Elementary 3.2

C Judge: Lesley Sullivan E Judge: Adam Riess  

Writer: Ros Taylor Writer: Alison Lamont

Arena 3   
Class 3: International Animal Health Official Elementary 3.2

C Judge: Lesley Sullivan E Judge: Adam Riess  

Writer: Ros Taylor Writer: Alison Lamont

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SATURDAy DRAW

1
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 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 11:40 Debbie Johnston 7000250 VEDA 70007276 7276

 11:48 Leanne Gaffney 7000160 RUM N RAISIN 60000083 8654

 11:56 Simone James 7001104 ANTONELLO 70007197 7197

 12:04 Philippa Cassidy 7000497 VOLTAIRE 70007577 7577

 12:12 Bernadette Gibson 7000172 NEVERSFELDE RAFAEL 70007370 7370

 12:20 Kerrie Swan-bates 7000115 SOUTHERN LIGHTS 71000111 111

 12:28 Lunch     

 

 

Groom arena from 12:30

 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 13:30 Zara Gudnason 7001239 BEN HUR 60005221 5221

 13:38 Amanda Parsons 7000945 LBA ZHIA 60004995 4995

 13:46 End    

Arena 3   
Class 5: Flexible Fit Official Advanced 5.2

C Judge: Adam Riess E Judge: Lesley Sullivan  

Writer: Alison Lamont Writer: Ros Taylor  

Arena 3   
Class 19: Irrigation Tasmania 5 year Old young Dressage Horse

Judges: Lesley Sullivan and Lou D’Elia     

Writer: Leanne Moore     

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SATURDAy DRAW

1
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 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 14:00 Michelle Milne 5002843 kOOINDA SAINT 20086823 1758

 14:09 Caitlin Radford 7002495 XL OVERTIME 20087678 342

 14:18 End    

 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 14:28 Helen Malcolm 7000872 ARGO 70006991 6991

 14:37 Meegan Daun 7000824 SIR ARCHIEBALD 70007255 7255

 14:46 End    

 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 14:56 Sheelagh Beech 2080842 LANDSTEIN 20086338 6338

 15:04 Lydia Jackson 7000285 SPLENDIDO 70007237 7237

 15:13 End    

Arena 3   
Class 7: Kohnke’s Own Official Intermediate I

C Judge: Lou D’Elia E Judge: Lesley Sullivan M Judge: Sue Bright 

Writer: Leanne Moore Writer: Angela Popa Writer: Ros Taylor 

Arena 3   
Class 30: Rosehip vital Official EA Intermediate A

C Judge: Lou D’Elia E Judge: Lesley Sullivan M Judge: Sue Bright 

Writer: Leanne Moore Writer: Angela Popa Writer: Ros Taylor 

Arena 3   
Class 31: Flexible Fit Official Intermediate II

C Judge: Lou D’Elia E Judge: Lesley Sullivan M Judge: Sue Bright 

Writer: Leanne Moore Writer: Angela Popa Writer: Ros Taylor 

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SATURDAy DRAW

1
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We specialise in:
• Filtration
• Frost protection
• Drip and micro 

irrigation
• Centrifugal pumps
• Submersible pumps
• Domestic pumps
• Firefighting pumps
• Hose and fittings
• Centre pivot and Linear

irrigators

• Soft and hard hose 
irrigators

• PVC and poly pipe
• Valves and pipe fittings
• Windmills
• Water meters
• Fertigation systems
• Turf sprinklers and

controllers

Design, supply, service and install

. . . when every drop counts

 

Somerset  (03) 6435 1073 
Smithton  (03) 6452 2255 
Launceston (03) 6343 7549 
Latrobe  (03) 6426 1400 
Hobart  (03) 6272 2400 
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 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 15:45 Susan Nichols 7000993 SANGIOVESE 71000143 143

 15:54 End    

 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 16:04 Jenny Hodder 7002805 LE ESPERANCE 20087069 7069

 16:13 End    

 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 16:23 Caitlin Radford 7002495 XL OVERTIME 20087678 342

 16:32 Michelle Milne 5002843 kOOINDA SAINT 20086823 1758

 16:41 End    

Arena 3   
Class 16: Elementary Freestyle

C Judge: Sue Bright E Judge: Lou D’Elia 

Writer: Ros Taylor Writer: Leanne Moore  

Arena 3   
Class 17: Advanced Freestyle

C Judge: Sue Bright E Judge: Lou D’Elia 

Writer: Ros Taylor Writer: Leanne Moore  

Arena 3   
Class 18: Intermediate I Freestyle     

C Judge: Sue Bright  E Judge: Lou D’Elia M Judge: Bert Gibson

Writer: Ros Taylor  Writer: Leanne Moore Writer: Angela Popa 

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SATURDAy DRAW
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 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 9:00 Amanda Parsons 7000945 LBA SABINE 60007948 P7948 

 9:07 Sharon Smith 7100134 RIVERSTON PARk REFLECTIONS 71000388 388 SCR

 9:14 Anne Mcminn 7000318 WILLOWCROFT WINTER SOLSTICE 20094959 4959 

 9:21 Tammy Wilson 7001015 SALIENT PARk DIRTY HARRI 71000119 119 

 9:28 Penny Woods 7000761 WOODSDEN WIZARD 71000201 P0201 

 9:35 Jordan Gale 7002908 PHOENIX PARk REBEL 30036418 6418 

 9:42 Verity Reid 7002580 SILkWOOD OLYMPIAN 71000374 374 

 9:49 Tania Hay 7000556 SHIPSTERN ALLSHOW 60004234 P4234 

 9:56 Chloe Daun 1018403 AHLAM ZAHRA 60004693 P4693 

 10:03 End    

 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 10:14 Larissa Plunkett 7001361 VAN DIEMON 70006985 P6985

 10:21 karina Lane 7001663 ELMOS FIRE 70007515 P7515

 10:28 Jackie kearney 7001179 SANLIRRA CAMELOT 70007586 7586

 10:35 Leanne Moore 7000333 SHELDENE BENALLEN 30043226 P3226

 10:42 Morning Tea    

Arena 4   
Class 11: Equissage Official Pony Preliminary 1.3     

C Judge: Jenny Laird B Judge: Sue Bright
Writer: Angela Popa Writer: Debbie Robertson  

Arena 4   
Class 13P: Horsezone Official Pony Elementary 3.3     

C Judge: Jenny Laird B Judge: Sue Bright Judges Exam: B Snooks 
Writer: Angela Popa  Writer: Debbie Robertson Writer: Mim Coleman

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SATURDAy DRAW
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 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 11:10 Gertie Nijborg 7100397 CAMPARI SODA 60007950 7950

 11:18 Linda Smink 7000421 MATILDA R 7000238 238

 11:26 Ellie Smith 7002096 BERENBURG JAGGER 71000344 344

 11:34 Celia Conder-Lang 7001090 ASHMEAD DAVINITY 70007201 7201

 11:42 Sophie Mcdermott 7002542 ARIEL EL HOMBRE 71000166 166

 11:50 Alexandra Whiteley 7100131 HOLLANDS BEND SOPHIA 71000164 164

 11:58 Lilly Stephenson 7100316 WALDEN PARk SANTANA 71000288 288

 12:06 Lydia Jackson 7000285 MALTEASER R 71000360 360

 12:14 Susan Nichols 7000993 SANGIOVESE 71000143 143

 12:22 Kenya Broad 7100205 TWILIGHT COUGAR 71000222 222

 12:30 Tracey Etchells 7000970 CALISTO 70007525 7525

 12:38 Lunch    

 

Groom arena from 12:40

Arena 4   
Class 13: Equissage Official Elementary 3.3     

C Judge: Sue Bright  B Judge: Jenny Laird Judges Exam: B Snooks 
Writer: Angela Popa  Writer: Debbie Robertson Writer: Mim Coleman

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SATURDAy DRAW

1

 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 13:40 Philippa Cassidy 7000497 VOLTAIRE 70007577 7577

 13:48 kerrie Swan-Bates 7000115 SOUTHERN LIGHTS 71000111 111

 13:56 Bernadette Gibson 7000172 NEVERSFELDE RAFAEL 70007370 7370

 14:04 Debbie Johnston 7000250 VEDA 70007276 7276

 14:12 Simone James 7001104 ANTONELLO 70007197 7197

 14:20 Leanne Gaffney 7000160 RUM N RAISIN 60000083 8654

 14:28 End    

Arena 4   
Class 6: Horsezone Official Advanced 5.3     

C Judge: Fiona Fehlberg E Judge: Judy Atkinson   
Writer: Karina Lane Writer: Debbie Robertson  
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 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 14:40 Lynda Lonergan 7001237 LEROY  1102

 14:47 Emma Goyne 7001936 DARENDREAM  2037

 14:54 Krystle Ryder  MILLAWARRAH MAGNILOQUENT  3112

 15:01 Lucy Howell 1010747 OLIVER TWIST  1027

 15:08 Afternoon Tea    

 15:30 Jessica Newell  ITS NO IMPRESSION  1110

 15:37 Elsa Davis 7000408 LUC  2050

 15:44 Caytlyn Richardson 1018099 CATCH ME CASEY  1627

 15:51 Jessica Allwright  kIABE MASTER CLASS  5951

 15:58 Nicole Elliott  7 MILE kING  1019

 16:05 Pip Cooper  NIGHT SkYE  384

 16:12 Uta Gonsior  ANGEL  1024

 16:19 Jennifer Brocklehurst 7002983 DOBBY   1651

 16:26 Breeanna House  BALMORAL VENTURE  1002

 16:33 Sophie Mcdermott 7002542 EBL RAZZLE DAZZLE 71000121 121

 16:40 Elsa Davis 7000408 BELLAPOLLO  382

 16:47 End    

Arena 4   
Class 40: TasRacing Restricted Preliminary 1.3     

C Judge: Bert Gibson E Judge: Judy Atkinson 
Writer: Karina Lane Writer: Debbie Robertson 

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SATURDAy DRAW
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 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 8:30 Susan Nichols 7000993 SANGIOVESE 71000143 143

 8:38 Montana Broomhall 7002811 BLOOMFIELD FURST PIk 71000303 303

 8:46 Mickcarla Townsend 7000854 FURSTIN FINE DESIGN  71000297 297

 8:54 Penelope Moore 1011658 HER ROYAL RUBY 60007806 7806

 9:02 Molly Evans 7002303 LA VISTA DONNERSTERN 60004794 4794

 9:10 Lydia Davis 7002914 LBA CHINA HIT 60004997 4997

 9:18 Emily Dunbabin 4011254 MADELIEFJE 60005381 5381

 9:26 Dianne Selwood 7001114 WOODS PARk CASABLANCA 71000136 136

 9:34 kerrie Swan-Bates 7000115 SOLITAIRE DIAMOND 71000244 244

 9:42 Christine Bellette 7000040 USHER 71000174 174

 9:50 Angela Burdon 7001093 BARRINGTON PARk HEADLINE 71000286 286

 9:58 Amanda Parsons 7000945 LBA ZHIA 60004995 4995

 10:06 Morning Tea    

 10:26 Fiona Fehlberg 7000152 ABSOLUTE 60007917 7917

 10:34 Maree Payne 7000584 BUDDAHS BEST MATE 60005403 5403

 10:42 Tracey Etchells 7000970 CALISTO 70007525 7525

 10:50 Judith Atkinson 7000268 CLEARVIEW ALL COURAGE 70007627 7627

 10:58 Ellie Smith 7002096 BERENBURG JAGGER 71000344 344

 11:06 kim Morrow 7002588 MATAVIA ROHAN 20088236 1030

 11:14 Rebecca White 7001077 SPY kINGDOM 60005824 5824

 11:22 Celia Conder-Lang 7001090 ASHMEAD DAVINITY 70007201 7201

 11:30 Tricia Stagg 7001266 VALDIVIESO 71000260 260

 11:38 Jodi Broomby 7100145 LARAPINTA FREE DANCER 30046341 2630

 11:46 End    

Arena 1   
Class 26: Horseland Hobart Official novice 2.3     

C Judge: Sue Bright  B Judge: Anthea Simmons 
Writer: Robyn Jerram  Writer: Kerry Bridle  

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SUnDAy DRAW
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 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 11:56 Jackie kearney 7001179 SANLIRRA CAMELOT 70007586 7586

 12:04 Leanne Moore 7000333 SHELDENE BENALLEN 30043226 P3226

 12:12 karina Lane 7001663 ELMOS FIRE 70007515 P7515

 12:20 Lunch   

Arena 1   
Class 34: Flexible Fit Official Pony Medium 4.2     

C Judge: Sue Bright B Judge: Anthea Simmons  
Writer: Robyn Jerram Writer: Kerry Bridle  

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SUnDAy DRAW

Groom Arena from 12:25 
Available for FEI Warm-Up
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 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 8:30 kerrie Swan-Bates 7000115 SOLITAIRE DIAMOND 71000244 244

 8:38 Angela Burdon 7001093 BARRINGTON PARk HEADLINE 71000286 286

 8:46 Maree Payne 7000584 BUDDAHS BEST MATE 60005403 5403

 8:54 Ellie Smith 7002096 BERENBURG JAGGER 71000344 344

 9:02 Fiona Fehlberg 7000152 ABSOLUTE 60007917 7917

 9:10 Judith Atkinson 7000268 CLEARVIEW ALL COURAGE 70007627 7627

 9:18 kim Morrow 7002588 MATAVIA ROHAN 20088236 1030

 9:26 Rebecca White 7001077 SPY kINGDOM 60005824 5824

 9:34 Susan Nichols 7000993 SANGIOVESE 71000143 143

 9:42 Tracey Etchells 7000970 CALISTO 70007525 7525

 9:50 Montana Broomhall 7002811 BLOOMFIELD FURST PIk 71000303 303

 9:58 Celia Conder-Lang 7001090 ASHMEAD DAVINITY 70007201 7201

 10:06 Morning Tea    

 10:26 Jodi Broomby 7100145 LARAPINTA FREE DANCER 30046341 2630

 10:34 Tricia Stagg 7001266 VALDIVIESO 71000260 260

 10:42 Mickcarla Townsend 7000854 FURSTIN FINE DESIGN  71000297 297

 10:50 Molly Evans 7002303 LA VISTA DONNERSTERN 60004794 4794

 10:58 Penelope Moore 1011658 HER ROYAL RUBY 60007806 7806

 11:06 Lydia Davis 7002914 LBA CHINA HIT 60004997 4997

 11:14 Dianne Selwood 7001114 WOODS PARk CASABLANCA 71000136 136

 11:22 Emily Dunbabin 4011254 MADELIEFJE 60005381 5381

 11:30 Christine Bellette 7000040 USHER 71000174 174

 11:38 Amanda Parsons 7000945 LBA ZHIA 60004995 4995

 11:46 End     

Arena 2   
Class 25: TasRacing Official novice 2.2     

C Judge: Lesley Sullivan    B Judge: Sandra Sloan   
Writer: Carol Toselli     Writer: Sandra Roberts  

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SUnDAy DRAW
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 Lesley Sullivan to Arena 3
 Lunch for Sue Lamont 

 
 

Hobart and  
District Pony Club  

are hosting State Trials 
next weekend.  

Keep an eye out  
for their  fundraising  

sausage sizzle  
on Sunday!
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Unique Topiary - 86 White Hills Rd Penguin 7316  Ph: 0408372008
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Hi Form is an independent, Australian owned family business that has been offering comprehensive nutrition solutions 
to horse since 1990.  With a range of supplements ranging from daily support through to advanced formulas to assist 
with muscle and joint conditions, digestive issues, nervousness, top line, respiratory complaints and so much more, 
Hi Form helps to get the best out of your horse.  Using top quality, human grade ingredients to ensure premium 
results, Hi Form offer economical supplements through a low dose rate and high utilisation.  We sponsor an 
international team of dressage riders, from up and coming young riders to a current Olympic medallist.  Pictured is 

Grace Lawes (Vic YR) and Steffen Peters (USA Bronze medallist)!   
 

With free advice and a great range of 
quality products, visit our stand today! 

Alinda Park Stud

Anvers

Country Park Herbs

Donnybrook Equine

Dressage Selections

Equissentials

Fairfield Stud

Hamag

Horse Deals

Mal Byrne Saddlery

Melissa Stone Photography

The nRG Team

Peter Williams/Horzehoods

Ranvet

RPSBS TAS

Tasmanian Equine Solutions

Woodstock Feeds n needs

THAnKS TO OUR FAnTASTIC SUPPORTERS

29



 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 8:30 Elsa Davis 7000408 PICO  1014

 8:39 Rachel Deal  DRAGON FIRE  369

 8:48 Jessica Newell  ITS NO IMPRESSION  1110

 8:57 Tammy Woolley 7000720 FERNLEIGH CREEk NEO 60003551 3551

 9:06 Emma Goyne 7001936 DARENDREAM  2037

 9:15 Olivia Whiteley  HAACHI  73

 9:24 Lynda Lonergan 7001237 LEROY  1102

 9:33 Elsa Davis 7000408 LUC  2050

 9:42 End  

 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 9:42 Tania Hay 7000556 FAIRFIELD STACCATO 70007345 P7345

 9:51 Sharen White 7000501 EVERGREEN HULLABALOO 30047637 P7637

 10:00 Sarah Beltz 7100258 BLUES POINT CHRISTMAS MINT 70007140 P7140

 10:09 Jordan Gale 7002908 PHOENIX PARk REBEL 30036418 6418

 10:18 Cheryl Roberts 7100247 TASSIEDALE ROYAL AFFAIR 71000249 P0249

 10:27 Tania Hay 7000556 SHIPSTERN ALLSHOW 60004234 P4234

 10:36 Morning Tea    

Arena 3   
Class 41: Kohnke’s Own Restricted novice 2.2

C Judge: Adam Riess     B Judge: Lou D’Elia  

Writer: Sandra Butorac     Writer: Pip Cooper 

Arena 3   
Class 32: Horsezone Official Pony novice 2.2

C Judge: Adam Riess     B Judge: Lou D’Elia  

Writer: Sandra Butorac     Writer: Pip Cooper   

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SUnDAy DRAW

1
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 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 10:56 Linda Smink 7000421 MATILDA R 7000238 238

 11:04 Cheryl Lawrence 7000284 THUMBALINA 71000220 220

 11:12 Stephanie Temple 7000451 CLEARVIEW ROSHEEM 71000206 206

 11:20 Leanne Gaffney 7000160 RUM N RAISIN 60000083 8654

 11:28 Belinda Snooks 7001269 NEVERSFELDE ROMANY 71000204 204

 11:36 Kerrie Swan-Bates 7000115 SOUTHERN LIGHTS 71000111 111

 11:44 kristin Pitt 7000262 VALLEYVIEW RUEBEN JAMES 70007391 7391

 11:52 End    

 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 12:02 Meegan Daun 7000824 SIR ARCHIEBALD 70007255 7255

 12:11 Helen Malcolm 7000872 ARGO 70006991 6991

 12:20 Lunch      

 

Arena 3   
Class 27: Kohnke’s Own Official Medium 4.2  

C Judge: Lou D’Elia     E Judge: Adam Riess  

Writer: Pip Cooper      Writer: Sandra Butorac  

Arena 3   
Class 8: Feed XL Official EA Intermediate B

C Judge: Lou D’Elia  E Judge: Adam Riess  M Judge: Lesley Sullivan 
Writer: Jill Schwartz  Writer: Sandra Butorac  Writer: Carol Toselli 

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SUnDAy DRAW

1

Groom Arena from 12:30
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 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 13:00 Lydia Jackson 7000285 SPLENDIDO 70007237 7237

 13:09 Sheelagh Beech 2080842 LANDSTEIN 20086338 6338

 13:18 Lunch  

 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 13:28 Sarah Beltz 7100258 JUST AN ENIGMA 60005823 5823

 13:36 Amanda Parsons 7000945 LBA SABINE 60007948 P7948

 13:44 End    

Arena 3   
Class 9: County Saddlery qLD Official Grand Prix  

CC Judge: Adam Riess  E Judge: Lou D’Elia  M Judge: Lesley Sullivan 
Writer: Angela Popa  Writer: Leanne Moore  Writer: karen Allen 

Arena 3   
Class 23: Horseware Australia 4 year Old young Dressage Horse 

Judges: Lou D’Elia and Adam Riess     

Writer: Leanne Moore 

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SUnDAy DRAW

1

Groom Arena from 12:10
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 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 14:00 Helen Malcolm 7000872 BANDIDO  6992

 14:09 Mickcarla Townsend 7000854 FURSTIN FINE DESIGN  71000297 297

 14:18 Tricia Stagg 7001266 VALDIVIESO 71000260 260

 14:27 Tammy Woolley 7000720 FERNLEIGH CREEK NEO 60003551 3551

 14:36 Shayna Turner 1010832 ALEGRIA REGALO 60004113 4113

 14:45 End    

 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 15:00 Lydia Jackson 7000285 SPLENDIDO 70007237 7237

 15:10 End    

 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 15:15 Helen Malcolm 7000872 ARGO 70006991 6991

 15:25 End    

Arena 3   
Class 36: novice Freestyle  

C Judge: Sue Lamont    E Judge: Anthea Simmons  

Writer: Angela Popa    Writer: Tracey Etchells

Arena 3   
Class 38: Grand Prix Freestyle     

C Judge: Bert Gibson   E Judge: Lou D’Elia M Judge: Adam Riess 

Writer: karen Allen   Writer: Leanne Moore Writer: Angela Poppa 

Arena 3   
Class 37: EA Medium Tour Freestyle     

C Judge: Bert Gibson  E Judge: Lou D’Elia M Judge: Adam Riess 

Writer: karen Allen  Writer: Leanne Moore Writer: Angela Poppa 

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SUnDAy DRAW
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 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 8:30 Tania Hay 7000556 SHIPSTERN ALLSHOW 60004234 P4234

 8:39 Sarah Beltz 7100258 BLUES POINT CHRISTMAS MINT 70007140 P7140

 8:48 Sharen White 7000501 EVERGREEN HULLABALOO 30047637 P7637

 8:57 Cheryl Roberts 7100247 TASSIEDALE ROYAL AFFAIR 71000249 P0249

 9:06 Jordan Gale 7002908 PHOENIX PARk REBEL 30036418 6418

 9:15 Tania Hay 7000556 FAIRFIELD STACCATO 70007345 P7345

 9:24 End    

 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 9:34 Leanne Moore 7000333 SHELDENE BENALLEN 30043226 P3226 

 9:42 Jackie kearney 7001179 SANLIRRA CAMELOT 70007586 7586 

 9:50 karina Lane 7001663 ELMOS FIRE 70007515 P7515 

 9:58 Morning Tea     

Arena 4   
Class 33: Feed XL Official Pony novice 2.3     

C Judge: Bert Gibson      B Judge: Sue Lamont  

Writer: Alison Lamont      Writer: Angela Popa  

Arena 4   
Class 35: County Saddlery qLD Official Pony Medium 4.3     

C Judge: Bert Gibson      B Judge: Sue Lamont   

Writer: Alison Lamont    Writer: Angela Popa   

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SUnDAy DRAW
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 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 10:20 Jessica Newell  ITS NO IMPRESSION  1110 

 10:28 Tammy Woolley 7000720 FERNLEIGH CREEk NEO 60003551 3551 

 10:36 Rachel Deal  DRAGON FIRE  369 

 10:44 Lynda Lonergan 7001237 LEROY  1102 

 10:52 Olivia Whiteley  HAACHI  73

 11:00 Emma Goyne 7001936 DARENDREAM  2037

 11:08 Elsa Davis 7000408 PICO  1014

 11:16 End  

 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 12:40 Stephanie Temple 7000451 CLEARVIEW ROSHEEM 71000206 206

 12:48 Leanne Gaffney 7000160 RUM N RAISIN 60000083 8654

 12:56 Cheryl Lawrence 7000284 THUMBALINA 71000220 220

 13:04 Kerrie Swan-Bates 7000115 SOUTHERN LIGHTS 71000111 111

 13:12 Linda Smink 7000421 MATILDA R 7000238 238

 13:20 kristin Pitt 7000262 VALLEYVIEW RUEBEN JAMES 70007391 7391

 13:28 Belinda Snooks 7001269 NEVERSFELDE ROMANY 71000204 204

 13:36 End    

Arena 4   
Class 42: Rosehip vital Restricted novice 2.3      

C Judge: Sandra Sloane     B Judge: Bert Gibson   

Writer: Angela Popa     Writer: Alison Lamont 

Arena 4   
Class 28: Equissage Official Medium 4.3

C Judge: Jenny Laird     B Judge: Suzan McDermott  
Writer: Sarah Jones     Writer: Heather Stewart 

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SUnDAy DRAW
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FEI Warm-up until 12:10
Groom arena from 12:10
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 Time Rider name EA # Horse name EA # Bridle #

 13:50 Bernadette Gibson 7000172 NEVERSFELDE RAFAEL 70007370 7370 

 13:59 Philippa Cassidy 7000497 VOLTAIRE 70007577 7577 

 14:08 Caitlin Radford 7002495 XL OVERTIME 20087678 342 

 14:17 Alison Watson 7000488 JUST VICTORY 70007419 7419 

 14:26 Michelle Milne 5002843 kOOINDA SAINT 20086823 1758 

 14:35 Jenny Hodder 7002805 LE ESPERANCE 20087069 7069 

 14:44 End     

Arena 4   
Class 29: Rosehip vital Official Prix St George  

C Judge: Jenny Laird  B Judge: Sue Bright  M Judge: Lesley Sullivan

Writer: Karina Lane  Writer: Sarah Jones  Writer: Sophia Colquhoun

Shadow Judge: Suzan McDermott 
Writer: Heather Stewart

2017 HORSEWARE AUSTRALIA 
Equestrian Tasmania State Dressage Championships 

& Dressage Tasmania Affiliate Championships

SUnDAy DRAW
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WHAT IS ROSE-HIP VITAL® EQUINE?
Rose-Hip Vital® Equine is a clinically proven natural 
anti-inflammatory, powerful antioxidant and rich 
source of natural Vitamin C. It’s a unique and 
patented high impact 100% plant-based joint 
supplement and immune system support.

Keep doing the things you love

  Joint pain and Joint mobility
  Preventative for joint problems
  Osteoarthritis / degenerative joint disease
  Chronic low grade lameness
  Recovery after surgery, injury or exercise
  QLD Itch, laminitis, navicular and ringbone
    Immune system support
  General health and wellbeing

1800 851 888       rosehipvitalequine.com.au

Rose-Hip Vital has become a very 
important part of both our human and 

horse family. We have found noticeable 
improvements in movement, general 

condition and well being and stamina.  
We have not used an injectable support 

since starting on Rose-Hip Vital.
- Lydia Jackson
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Performance
feed options:

Extruded grains and top-ups

Rebuild 
• Builds topline and promotes

condition in all horses
• With rice bran oil, vitamin B1
and extruded grains for cool,

calm conditioning
• Can be added to any diet

EasiFibre
• High fibre and naturally cool

with no grain or molasses

EasiOil
• 100% Cold 

Pressed Canola Oil

b e

EasiRide 
• Cool feed for calm,

responsive energy
• Tasty, economical,
easy to feed pellet

• Omega oils and quality protein
for coat shine and muscle

EasiSport
• High fibre, naturally cool feed

with no grain or molasses
• Omega oils and quality

protein for coat shine and muscle
• Low sugar and starch level,

suitable for laminitic and
tying up horses

EasiResult
•  Our tastiest feed yet - 

your horse will love it!
• Cool feed for calm, 

responsive energy
• Omega oils and quality protein

 for coat shine and muscle

EasiResponse
• Cool feed for calm,

responsive energy
• So easy to digest, feed

less for a great result
• No extra

supplements needed

PowerPak
• Combines the benefits of
barley and full fat soybean

• Super easy to digest providing
lots of muscle fuel

• Used efficiently by the horse, so
you can feed less for a better result

1300 732 267

“we like to make it easi”

EnergyPak 
• Combines the benefits of
corn and full fat soybean

• Super easy to digest
providing lots of muscle fuel

• Used efficiently by the horse, so
you can feed less for a better result

CONTACT US: Head Office (Australia) 256 Quia Road (PO Box 632) Gunnedah NSW 2380

Ph: 1300 732 267 - www.prydes.com.au

100% quality guaranteed - Australian made & owned  
0
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